

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 734 OF 2006

NOOR @ NOORDHIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

WITH

Criminal Appeal nO. 733/2006

Date: 18/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.N. Bhat,Adv.

& rr in Mr.N.P. S. Panwar, Adv.

CrI.A. No.733/2006 Mr.D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anil Kr. Mishra, Adv.

& Appellant in Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

CrI.a.No.733/2006 Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Amit Kumar Chawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved its judgment.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Books referred:

1989            Supll 1 SCC                            214

AIR 1968 SC 728

1991  2 SCC                            532